1 2	File No. 16-424
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting retroactive authorization to apply for and accept one or more Northwestern Mutual Foundation grants in an amount totaling \$30,000 to support community engagement efforts at the Mitchell Park Conservatory (The Domes), by recommending adoption of the following:
9	A RESOLUTION
10 11 12 13	WHEREAS, the Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture (DPRC) applied for a grant from the Northwestern Mutual Foundation (the Foundation) to support community engagement efforts for the Mitchell Park Conservatory (the Domes); and
14 15	WHEREAS, the \$30,000 grant proposal included:
16 17 18 19 20 21	 Community outreach to support long-range planning efforts. Northwestern Mutual sponsorship of a community celebration once all three Domes were reopened. An evening at the Domes for residents of the Amani, Metcalfe Park, Muskego Way, and employees of Northwestern Mutual.
22 23 24	; and
25 26 27	WHEREAS, the Director, DPRC, recommends that the DPRC be granted retroactive authorization to apply for and accept this grant from the Foundation; and
28 29 30	WHEREAS the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its meeting of September 13, 2016, recommended adoption of the Director's request (vote 4-0); now, therefore,
31 32 33 34 35	BE IT RESOLVED, the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture is granted retroactive authorization to apply for and accept a grant totaling \$30,000 from the Northwestern Mutual Foundation to support community engagement efforts at the Mitchell Park Conservatory (The Domes).
36 37 38 39 40	ars 09/13/16 S:\Committees\2016\Sept\PE&E\Resolutions\16-424 Revised NM Grant.docx